four categories of population of this study-Journalist in Daily Trust, Vanguard, The Sun 

newspaper and the potential Journalists in 400 level Mass Communication department, Nasarawa 

State University, Keffi with each of the categories administered fifty (50) questionnaires to. One 

hundred and eighty two (182) copies were retrieved. This gave a response rate of return of 91 

percent.  

The study answered the following questions: 

1. Do Journalists in Nigeria use social media? 

2. To what extent are journalists in Nigeria re exposed to social media sites?